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A A, ARIEHIT B AR, 2018 FAEFF AR R ST E 99.1%, R HH
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GRat A BN I RO TR 1% A . & XA E T HERBRAFAZ T, =
Wi IR ALK BT 8, T AT T B BT R 3R AL, 3T F A RRAT A B33
MRS, BEATAHATETFATHLEZET LI,

Q FEHRE EABRAARTDCHANG ESEIRE, ARETEXLEKR, BAH
NBEE RS, B ABTLGFHTHELE 194, EATRERRE TP
IR K B, B 25 BB AR R R, S F e ek (REHKL) .
PAIEA (SkAEME) .

Q RERF: WE R ATl —ATHHFLKE, ZNABKE, LiH6)FiEst

Z M

FE0E AATR, AFEEBTFR

EPS () PE (4%)

s |mar ) [ 20ime [ zomse | 2oa0e | zomee | 2oiee | oe | e | s |

A AR H 21.92 0.67 1.04 1.15 3272 21.08  19.06 1.75 Ei ¥
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PR 300 20% 15% 10% 10%
Rithtr
% _k4E 50 20% 30% 40% 20% 15% 10% 10%
/|

F 4 500 30% 30% 15% 12%
XHFEF 1.15%% 1.15%% 23%% 9.2%% 6.9%% 4.6%% 3.45%%
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A& 2 LEFHABHHRKTAE 2018 2EH

'ﬂ"_lklli)\ B A8 Tk

Jo K a5 HKAEH 100% 20252 196.01%
SLIEH B ¢ biEH 99.55% 89000 9700 71.34%
B BB Y B -4 83.84% 50199 3985 45.68%
HAR K AL B WL B EH 100% 193070 8593 39.10%
it R AbEH 96% 417055 10861 34.60%
K25 8 IE 33.54% 648417 55305 31.73%
AR A WRIES 100.00% 147081 13266 18.00%
¥ ¥iTiEH 93.56% 13220 4910 17.73%

7 £ B FEiEH 92.44% 86463 12147 16.98%
& B ¥ RIEH 51.36% 32000 1856 14.49%
Eh g A EH 100% 433868 11118 9.03%
AT Y o B4R 83.32% 153200 25500 7.36%
46 22 4 e 52 K 92.04% 19602 4261 7.08%
& & diE A 100% 38853 1457 6.42%
w48 77 B VYRR 96.22% 60019 21682 5.01%
[E 52 2 305 B AE % 100% 310400 33300 4.96%
AT I PAEER 100.00% 36072 15199 4.92%
NTN N SN 5 0 . 0
R RS EH 100% 6072 2495 4.33%
B B ? 5 . () . ()
il 5 HBIEH 66.67% 625900 33000 4.22%

& —4) b 2% % —4 100% 3287 506 4.07%
By EgnE A7% .02%
LEEE S PAZIEH 93.47% 237110 40369 4.02%
TR B SLHEH 98.41% 11296 2249 3.30%
BEA BHIEH 100% 33579 14286 3.23%
IR J-KAEH 100% 170743 13254 3.08%
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ERIT N AR A BT

iy H£HEH 100% 10173 3098 3.07%
AR Z It AXIEH 93.80% 60859 960 2.51%
B IR A RAEH 60% 122450 20559 2.45%
R IRA L 100% 272013 9701 2.33%
e 5 HA 5% Ao e A 100.00% 4717 1640 1.93%
TAEH B & R EH 79.60% 2180 385 1.64%
LRy & EAEH 100% 3698 -615 -3.07%
ERES Ty EEERTE-S 100% -
B R 45 EER 95% - 655 0.28%
G HEF K 95.10% 90088 480 0.19%
74k 2 Bt 75k BR Ay 16.31% 61617 8664 -20.14%
+ & [ R85 248 11.81% 16947 5322 202.27%

Lo FH AL 5.28%

AR DN, JeoliEK

A 10 LTI 2008 FIR (K P FR W, HFAERGFRREFR, HI|TH#IRBAE; AR EFF AR,
TR BRI A o B T X B )

@4&3 ﬁ]-an;#] 5 emiw c‘ibb%/}t

2018 51 A 99.04% 0.96% 85.46% 14.54%
2018 52 A 98.75% 1.25% 82.78% 17.22%
2018 5+ 3 A 99.30% 0.70% 88.48% 11.52%
2018 5+ 4 A 99.25% 0.75% 88.12% 11.88%
2018 5+ 5 A 99.28% 0.72% 89.87% 10.13%
2018 56 A 99.24% 0.76% 89.88% 10.12%
2018 57 A 99.05% 0.95% 87.65% 12.35%
2018 5+ 8 A 99.16% 0.84% 88.67% 11.33%
2018 59 A 99.14% 0.86% 88.80% 11.20%
2018 4 10 A 98.96% 1.04% 90.16% 9.84%
2018 4 11 A 99.00% 1.00% 87.29% 12.71%
2018 4 12 A 98.82% 1.18% 84.14% 15.86%
20194 1 A 98.60% 1.40% 88.57% 11.43%
201942 A 98.31% 1.69% 87.29% 12.71%
20194 3 A 97.99% 2.01% 88.84% 11.16%
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010-66500809
010-66500827
010-63214670
010-63214683
010-63214683
010-66500867

0755-82828570
0755-88283039
0755-83715428
0755-83479862
0755-82756805
0755-83024576

021-20572588
021-20572589
021-20572582
021-20572585
021-20572581
021-20572506
021-20572559
021-20572590
021-20572591
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021-20572509
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zhangyujie@hcyjs.com
duboya@hcyjs.com
houchunyu@hcyjs.com
houbin@hcyjs.com
guoyunlong@hcyjs.com
liuyi@hcyjs.com
zhangjuan@hcyjs.com
wangdong@hcyjs.com
wangliyan@hcyjs.com
luoyingyin@hcyjs.com
duanjiayin@hcyjs.com
zhuyan@hcyjs.com
shilu@hcyjs.com
shenxiaoyu@hcyjs.com
yangjing@hcyjs.com
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shenying@hcyjs.com
wutianyu@hcyjs.com
wangziyang@hcyjs.com
keren@hcyjs.com
heyiyun@hcyjs.com
zhangminmin@hcyjs.com
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